DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2024-1011478

Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00

Pgs=5

08/26/2024 01:58 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

APN No.: 1320-02-002-024

Escrow No.: 24042378-SA

Recording Requested By: First Centennial Title Company of Nevada 1352 Hwy 395, Ste 114 Gardnerville, NV 89410

When Recorded Return to: Randy R. Balough, Trustee 2258 Adrian Street Newbury Park, CA 91320

Mail Tax Statements to: Ksenia Timonina 2495 Fremont Street Minden, NV 89423

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDERS USE

# AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF TRUSTEE

(Title of Document)

# Please complete Affirmation Statement below:

I, the undersigned, hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons as required by law:

X Affidavit of Death - NRS 440.380 (1)(A) & 40.525 (5) (state specific law).

SA	/ /				1	>			
SIGNATURE			TITLE						
\			\ \						
Print Signature			1						
	/ /		1 1						
This page added to	<ul> <li>provide additior</li> </ul>	nal information	required by	NRS	111.312	Sections	1-2 a	nd i	NRS
239B.030 Section 4.			_/ /						

This cover page must be typed or printed in black ink.

APN: 1320-02-002-024 Escrow No. 24042378-SA

When Recorded Return to:

Randy R. Balough, Trustee of The Earl R. Wellman And Verne O. Wellman Joint Trust, and Randy R. Balough, Trustee of The Credit Shelter Trust established under the Jack F. Moore and Verne O. Moore Family Trust Created U/D/T Dates November 19, 1993, 2495 Fremont Street Minden, NV 89423

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDERS USE

# **AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE**

RANDY BALOUGH, of legal age, being duly sworn, deposes and says

That the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death, is the same person as VERNE ONETA WELLMAN named as one of the parties in that certain Grant Deed dated December 24, 1997 executed by Verne O. Wellman, who acquired title as Verne O. Moore to Verne O. Wellman, formerly known as Verne O. Moore, as Trustee of the Credit Shelter Trust established under the Jack F. Moore and Verne O. Moore Family Trust Created U/D/T dated November 19, 1993 recorded on January 2, 1998 as Instrument No. 0429634 in Book 0198 Page 0023 of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, and that certain Grant Deed dated July 8, 1998 by Verne O. Wellman, formerly known as Verne O. Moore, as trustee of the Jack F. Moore and Verne O. Moore Family Trust created u/d/t dated November 19, 1993 to Earl R. Wellman and Verne O. Wellman, Trustees of the Earl R. Wellman and Verne O. Wellman Joint Trust on July 10, 1998 as Instrument No. 0444002 in Book 0798 page 1698, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada covering the following described property.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AS EXHIBIT "A" AND MADE A PART HEREOF



The Earl R. Wellman-And Verne O. Wellman Joint Trust ,  By: Randy R. Balough, Successor Trustee	
The Credit Shelter Trust established under the Jack F. Moore and Verne O. Moore Family Trust Created U/D/T Dates November 19, 1993,	
By: Allough, Successor Trustee	
Dated: 8/20/3024	
STATE OF CKLATORIALA  COUNTY OF VERTURA	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 20 day of AUGO	u17 2/
	, 20 <u>4</u> by
Randy R. Balough  CRISTINA BEREI Notary Public - Ca Ventura Cour Commission # 24 My Comm. Expires A	alifornia <b>K</b> nty <del>§</del> 484406 <b>°</b>

# **EXHIBIT A**

The North Half (N 1/2) of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of Section 2, Township 13 North, Range 20 East, Mount Diablo Meridian.

Excepting therefrom that portion dedicated to Douglas County, Nevada by document recorded November 27, 1961, in Book 9, Page 518, as Document No. 19161;

Further excepting therefrom that portion dedicated to Douglas County, Nevada by document recorded November 27, 1961, in Book 9, Page 519, as Document No. 19162;

Further excepting therefrom that portion dedicated to Douglas County, Nevada by document recorded November 27, 1961, in Book 9, Page 520, as Document No. 19163.

NOTE: Said legal description previously appeared in Record of Survey recorded August 14, 2024, as Document No. 2024-1010980, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER: 1320-02-002-024



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FI	LE NO. 4326931		CERTIFICATE	OF DEATH		202203166 STATE FILE NUMBE			
PRINT IN PERMANENT BLACK INK	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,M Verne	Oneta	WELLM	and many and and	2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/\dagger) January 05, 2023	OF DEATH Douglas			
DECEDENT	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION  Minden	number)	2495 Freem	nont St	Inpatient(Specify)	Home	Female		
	5. RACE (Specify) Wh	ite	Hispanic Origin? Specify No - Non-Hispanic	(Years) 83	76. UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDE MOS DAYS HOURS	MINS Augu	BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr) st 11, 1939		
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/o name country) California	United			ed	OUSE'S NAME (Last name pri			
REGARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE ITEMS	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 2847 15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 1	t 14a, USUAL OCC	UPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of MANAGER  MANAGER  15c. CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION 115d. SI		14b. KIND OF BUSINESS O TELEPHONE OR REET AND NUMBER	COMPANY	NY Forces? No		
Ц	Nevada	Douglas	Minde	n 2495	Freemont St	1 100000 100000	15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes or No) No		
PARENTS		harles Oscar HAU	IPT		ARENT - NAME (First Middle Lillian W	ILLIAMS			
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type Randy: E 19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REM	BALOUGH	18b. MAILING AD	2258 Adria	F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zinan St Newbury Park, Ca	ifornia 91320			
ISPOSITION	Removal/S	State	Pierce Brothers V	/alley Oak-griffin M	lemorial Park W	CATION City or Town estlake Village Cali			
1 mg 1		NATURE (OF Person Action INTERPORTED INTER	LICENSE NU		AND THE PERSON OF THE PERSON O	Y Funeral Home Carson City NV 89	701		
RADE CALL				orial Park 5600 Linde					
CERTIFIER	to the cause(s) stated (Signal State of Signal State of Signal Si	nature & Title) SIG B A BOTTENBER Day/Yr) 21c. H	OUR OF DEATH 11:46	FED Q Si at the time,	basis of examination and/or invest date and place and due to the caus E SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)		itle) ATH		
	은 평 (Type or Print)  23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF (		ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MI 195 North Carson Stre	EDICAL EXAMINER, OR		23b. LICENSE N	NUMBER D674		
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	SCOTT SHELD SIGNATURE AUT	ON SPANGLER	24b, DATE RECEIVE		DEATH DUE TO COMMU	Commence and the commence of t		
CAUSE OF		s Cell Carcinon	use per line for (a), (b), na Of The Left Lun	<sup>AND (c).)</sup> I <b>g With Unkno</b> v	vn Metastasis /	Interval betw	een onset and death		
CONDITIONS IF	(b) Unknown	1.00 1.00 T.O. 1111				Interval betw	een onset and death		
GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE >	(c)	S A CONSEQUENCE OF					een onset and death		
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	(d)	S A CONSEQUENCE OF:					een onset and death		
	1		contributing to death but not r onary Disease, Hypertension,		di di alizati d	26. AUTOPSY (Specif 27 RE Yes or No) No (Sp	WAS CASE FERRED TO CORONER Decify Yes or No) NO		
( )	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mol	Day/Yr) 28c, HOUR OF IN	JURY 28d. DESCRIBE	HOW INJURY OCCURRED				
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	28f. PLACE OF INJURY pullding, etc. (Specify)	- Át home, farm, street, factor	y, office 28g. LOCATIO	ON STREET OR R.F.D. N	o. CITY OR TOWN	STATE		

Information Corrected, State Affidavit# 76595, 01/20/2023 - 2





DATE ISSUED:

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

/ 1/24/2023

STATE REGISTRAR

